)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:08:12 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0555 (Rat #0184, Act #0131 of 1987) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary
Similar (S 0160)

A Bill to amend Article 3 of Chapter 13 of Title 7, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to ballots for general and
special elections, by adding Section 7-13-355 so as to provide that no question may be submitted to the qualified electors in a
referendum held at the time of a general election unless the question is submitted to the appropriate election commission no
later than 12:00 Noon on September first.

03/19/87
03/24/87
03/25/87
03/31/87
03/31/87
05/13/87
05/20/87
05/21/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/16/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-981
Read second time SJ-1009

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1028
Introduced and read first time HJ-1482
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1482
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2637
Read second time HJ-2991

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3073

Ratified R 184

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/87

Act No. 131

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



