

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0555 (Rat #0184, Act #0131 of 1987) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

Similar (S 0160)

A Bill to amend Article 3 of Chapter 13 of Title 7, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to ballots for general and special elections, by adding Section 7-13-355 so as to provide that no question may be submitted to the qualified electors in a referendum held at the time of a general election unless the question is submitted to the appropriate election commission no later than 12:00 Noon on September first.

03/19/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-981
03/24/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1009
03/25/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1028
03/31/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1482
03/31/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1482
05/13/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2637
05/20/87	House	Read second time HJ-2991
05/21/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3073
06/02/87		Ratified R 184
06/03/87		Signed By Governor
06/03/87		Effective date 06/03/87
06/03/87		Act No. 131
06/16/87		Copies available